CH \$165.00 09525

ETAS ID: TM311881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

lesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS Limited		07/25/2014	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion Engineered Carbons GmbH	
Street Address:	Hahnstra?e 49	
Internal Address:	60528 Frankfurt Am Main	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0952511	PRINTEX
Registration Number:	1266752	VOSSEN BLAU
Registration Number:	2216063	ECORAX
Registration Number:	2806388	NIPEX
Registration Number:	2423288	HIBLACK
Registration Number:	1790904	CORAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14924-2-RFS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

TRADEMARK
EEL: 005329 FRAME: 0958

900296264 REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0958

Address Line 2:	Kirkland & Ellis LLP		
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:		/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 3			
source-Orion ITS Trademark Release(Executed)#page1 tif			

source=Orion -- U S Trademark Release(Executed)#page1.tif source=Orion -- U S Trademark Release(Executed)#page2.tif source=Orion -- U S Trademark Release(Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0959

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of July 25, 2014 by UBS Limited, as Security Agent ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Orion Engineered Carbons GmbH ("Grantor") granted a security interest to Secured Party in the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 (the "Trademark Collateral"), including without limitation the trademarks, trademark licenses and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by, each trademark; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in said Trademark Collateral with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest under said Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases and discharges its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto originally granted to Secured Party.
- 2. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY\6495895.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0960 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

UBS LIMITED

By:

Name:

Title:

Marcus Linfoot Executive Director JUDITH CAMPBELL

DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL	REGIS./ FILE DATE
	NUMBER	
PRINTEX	952511	2/6/1973
VOSSEN BLAU	1266752	2/14/1984
ECORAX	2216063	1/5/1999
NiPex	2806388	1/20/2004
HIBLACK	2423288	1/23/2001
CORAX	1790904	8/31/1993

NY\6495895.2

RECORDED: 07/25/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0962